506642519 05/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6689329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FERENC RAKSI	01/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTRALASE CORP.
Street Address:	9701 JERONIMO
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16165913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-247-8877

Email: jnjuspatent@its.jnj.com **Correspondent Name:** SANJESH P. SHARMA

Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON SURGICAL VISION, INC.

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JSV6087USDIV1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANJESH P. SHARMA
SIGNATURE:	/Sanjesh P. Sharma/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=JSV6087USDIV1_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=JSV6087USDIV1_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506642519 REEL: 056118 FRAME: 0509

Patent Docket 7090-146

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, FERENC RAKSI, a citizen of the United States, residing at 53 Rockview Drive, Irvine, California 92612, have invented a new and useful LASER SCANNER, for which application papers for United States Letters Patent were filed November 9, 2005, and awarded Serial No. 11/272,571; and

WHEREAS, INTRALASE CORP., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 9701 Jeronimo, Irvine, California 92618, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, FERENC RAKSI, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said INTRALASE CORP., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said INTRALASE CORP., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

FERENC RAKS

433573_1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF Orange) ss
On 1706 before me, Julith Lynn Russo , personally appeared FERENC RAKSI, who
≱ is personally known to me
- OR -
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

JUDITH LYNN RUSSO
Commission # 1346614
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Mer 15, 2000

433573_1

RECORDED: 05/03/2021